

EXHIBIT A
TAX CREDIT DISBURSEMENT SCHEDULE FOR JOB CREATION TAX CREDITS

Column A	Column B	Column C	Column D	Column E	Column F
Period	Minimum Cumulative Full-Time Jobs to Qualify (Percentage of Target Jobs) ("Minimum Jobs")	Cumulative Full-Time Jobs Target to Obtain Total Job Creation Credits in Column D ("Target Jobs")	Maximum Target Job Creation Credits ("Jobs Credits")	Maximum Carryforward in each period ("Carryforward")	Cumulative Job Creation Credit ("Cumulative Jobs Credits")
01/01/18 – 12/31/18	260 (25%)	1040	\$ 9,500,000		\$ 9,500,000
01/01/19 – 12/31/19	520 (25%)	2080	\$ 19,100,000	\$ 9,500,000	\$ 28,600,000
01/01/20 – 12/31/20	1,820 (35%)	5200	\$ 47,800,000	\$ 19,100,000	\$ 76,400,000
01/01/21 – 12/31/21	3,640 (40%)	9100	\$ 84,000,000	\$ 20,000,000	\$ 160,400,000
01/01/22 – 12/31/22	5,200 (40%)	13000	\$ 120,300,000	\$ 20,000,000	\$ 280,700,000
01/01/23 – 12/31/23	7,150 (55%)	13000	\$ 120,600,000	\$ 20,000,000	\$ 401,300,000
01/01/24 – 12/31/24	7,800 (60%)	13000	\$ 120,900,000	\$ 20,000,000	\$ 522,200,000
01/01/25 – 12/31/25	8,450 (65%)	13000	\$ 121,100,000	\$ 20,000,000	\$ 643,300,000
01/01/26 - 12/31/26	9,100 (70%)	13000	\$ 121,500,000	\$ 40,000,000	\$ 764,800,000
01/01/27 - 12/31/27	10,400 (80%)	13000	\$ 121,700,000	\$ 40,000,000	\$ 886,500,000
01/01/28 – 12/31/28	10,400 (80%)	13000	\$ 122,000,000	\$ 40,000,000	\$ 1,008,500,000
01/01/29 – 12/31/29	10,400 (80%)	13000	\$ 122,300,000	\$ 40,000,000	\$ 1,130,800,000
01/01/30 – 12/31/30	10,400 (80%)	13000	\$ 122,700,000	\$ 40,000,000	\$ 1,253,500,000
01/01/31 – 12/31/31	10,400 (80%)	13000	\$ 123,000,000	\$ 40,000,000	\$ 1,376,500,000
01/01/32 – 12/31/32	10,400 (80%)	13000	\$ 123,500,000	\$ 40,000,000	\$ 1,500,000,000
Total Maximum Job Creation Tax Credits*					\$1,500,000,000
*Subject to the eligibility requirements outlined in the Agreement and in Wisconsin law.					US